SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 612 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "283.2(A)(1)" delete "and (G) and 283.2(A)(4)" and insert "and to
 enact R.S. 14:283(H)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "voyeurism;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete line 6
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 9, after "14:283(A)(1)" delete "and (G) and 283.2(A)(4) are" and insert "is"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, line 10, after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 14:283(H) is hereby enacted"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 1, line 14, at the beginning of the line before ", or" insert "unmanned aircraft
 system"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert the following:
- "G. For purposes of this Section, "unmanned aircraft system" means an
 unmanned, powered aircraft that does not carry a human operator, can be
 autonomous or remotely piloted or operated, and can be expendable or recoverable."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8 before "This" insert "H."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 20